YouGov / Sky Survey Results

Sample Size: 2081 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 15th - 17th March 2024

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England

Rest of
South
Weighted Sample|2081]680] 504 | 177 733 775 |1007] 1074 | 219 | 859 | 514 |489|1186] 895 | 1796 | 104 181 502 345 252 697
Unweighted Sample|2081| 712|498 ] 173 821 776 | 950 | 1131 | 174 | 876 | 518 |513| 1253 828 | 1781 | 118 182 512 352 198 719

Total | Con | Lab |Lib Dem| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about King Charles' recent cancer treatment,
do you think the Royal Family have released too much
detail about his health, too little, or about the right
amount?
They have released too much detail 4 3 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 3 3 3 5 3 7 6 4 4 3 3
They have released too little detail 14 | 12 17 12 15 14 14 15 15 16 13 13| 14 16 14 9 18 13 15 17 14
They have got the balance aboutright 64 | 76 58 67 65 71 62 66 47 60 67 76| 67 61 65 62 54 66 66 55 68
Don't know 18 9 22 17 18 11 19 16 33 19 17 9 17 19 17 21 21 17 16 25 15
And thinking about Catherine, Princess of Wales'
recent operation, do you think the Royal Family have
released too much detail about her health, too little, or
about the right amount?
They have released too much detail 5 5 3 5 3 5 6 3 5 6 4 4 4 5 4 8 7 5 5 3 4
They have released too little detail 36 | 33 42 33 39 33 31 40 40 39 32 32| 38 33 36 34 37 36 35 41 34
They have got the balance about right 41 | 53 32 44 39 49 | 41 40 22 36 45 53| 39 42 41 37 34 40 44 29 45
Don't know 19 9 23 18 19 12 22 17 33 20 19 11| 19 20 19 20 22 19 16 27 17
In recent months, has your trust in the following gone
up or down, or stayed the same?
King Charles
Goneup 11 | 16 9 10 10 16 11 11 6 10 9 19| 12 10 12 10 8 13 9 11 13
Gonedown 5 4 6 6 5 4 4 5 6 6 4 3 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 6 4
Stayed the same - | trusted them and | stilldo 46 | 63 36 53 46 57 47 46 27 38 54 63| 46 47 47 41 41 45 51 43 49
Stayed the same - | didn't trust them and | still don't 26 | 12 35 23 27 18 27 24 40 31 25 11| 26 25 24 34 38 24 25 21 24
Don't know 12 5 13 8 11 5 11 13 21 16 8 5 11 13 12 12 9 13 10 18 10
Queen Camilla
Goneup 9 |15 6 9 8 13 8 9 3 5 8 19| 9 9 9 9 5 11 6 8 10
Gone down 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 6 1 4 3 7 3
Stayed the same - | trusted them and | stilldo 37 | 51 30 46 39 45 38 36 21 31 41 51| 38 36 38 29 34 37 42 31 40
Stayed the same - | didn't trust them and | still don't 34 | 22 43 30 35 28 35 34 46 40 34 19| 34 35 33 41 44 32 35 32 32
Don't know 16 9 16 13 15 10 16 16 26 20 13 8 16 16 16 15 15 16 14 22 15
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Prince William
Goneup 10 | 16 6 9 6 16 9 10 3 6 9 19 9 11 10 11 6 11 11 9 10
Gone down 9 6 14 10 11 6 9 9 8 13 6 5 10 7 9 11 7 11 8 12 7
Stayed the same - | trusted them and I stilldo 49 | 64 37 55 a7 59 49 50 34 41 56 63| 49 49 50 42 44 46 55 44 53
Stayed the same - | didn't trust them and | still don't 20 9 30 17 24 12 23 18 35 24 20 7 21 19 19 22 34 19 16 15 21
Don'tknow 12 | 6 12 10 12 7 11 13 21 16 8 5 11 13 12 13 10 13 10 20 10
Catherine, Princess of Wales
Goneup 9 |14 6 8 6 14 10 8 3 7 8 17 7 12 9 9 7 9 9 10 9
Gone down 9 7 13 14 13 6 9 10 9 13 7 6 10 8 9 9 9 10 9 11 9
Stayed the same - | trusted them and | still do 49 | 65 38 52 46 61 | 46 51 28 40 57 65| 50 47 50 44 41 49 53 43 51
Stayed the same - | didn't trust them and | still don't 19 8 29 16 22 12 22 16 32 23 19 8 20 18 18 20 31 18 16 15 20
Don'tknow 14 | 6 13 10 13 7 13 14 29 18 9 5 13 15 14 17 12 14 13 20 12
Prince Harry
Goneup 5 1 7 5 6 2 4 5 7 6 3 2 4 5 4 6 6 4 5 6 4
Gonedown 13 (19 9 13 11 19 13 13 7 10 15 20| 11 16 13 10 14 14 15 15 11
Stayed the same - | trusted them and I still do 22 | 14 29 27 25 15 | 22 22 30 26 18 16| 24 20 23 15 14 20 22 25 25
Stayed the same - | didn't trust them and | still don't 47 | 57 40 42 44 56 49 45 36 40 54 56| 48 45 46 48 56 46 47 37 48
Don't know 14 7 16 13 14 8 12 15 20 18 10 7 13 15 14 21 9 15 12 17 12
Meghan, Duchess of Sussex
Goneup 4 1 6 5 4 2 3 4 8 4 3 1 4 3 3 5 5 3 4 4 3
Gonedown 11 (17 6 10 10 16 12 11 6 9 13 16| 10 13 11 9 11 12 13 14 9
Stayed the same - | trusted them and I stilldo 17 | 8 26 21 20 9 18 16 26 21 13 9 19 14 18 13 11 15 18 19 19
Stayed the same - | didn't trust them and | still don't 54 | 67 44 47 49 66 53 55 39 46 62 67| 53 55 53 57 64 53 52 44 56
Don't know 14 7 18 17 16 8 14 15 21 20 10 6 14 15 15 16 8 17 13 19 13
In recent weeks have you seen or heard people
discussing theories about why the Princess of Wales
may be absent from public view on social media?
Yes, | have 51 | 48 62 48 58 44 | 42 60 60 62 46 34| 58 42 51 54 51 51 52 50 51
No, I have not 44 | 49 35 50 39 52 52 36 29 33 50 62| 38 51 44 45 44 43 44 40 45
Not sure 5 4 3 3 3 4 6 4 10 5 4 4 4 7 5 1 5 6 4 9 4

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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